www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
G-6
© 2013 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Protocol-Specific
G
963-003
Avionic Cat 6a Ethernet Cable

Skydrol resistant, RoHS compliant and passes flamability requirements of FAR part 23 and
25, appendix F.
How to Order
963-003-24 24 AWG
963-003-26 26 AWG
Properties
963-003-24 963-003-26
Impedance 100 Ohms ± 10% 100 Ohms ± 10%
Attenuation
(dB/100 Ft)
10 MHz - 2.4
100 MHz - 7.5
500 MHz - 17.7
10 MHz - 3.7
100 MHz - 11.2
500 MHz - 24.0
NEXT
10 MHz - 59.3
100 MHz - 44.3
250 MHz - 38.3
500 MHz - 33.8
10 MHz - 59.3
100 MHz - 44.3
250 MHz - 38.3
500 MHz - 33.8
SRL
10 MHz - 25.0
100 MHz - 20.1
250/500 MHz - 15.2
10 MHz - 25.0
100 MHz - 20.1
250/500 MHz - 15.2
Capacitance (pF/ft) 14.5 (nominal) 14.5 (nominal)
Velocity of Propogation 70% (nominal) 70% (nominal)
DWV 1.5 KV RMS 1.5 KV RMS
Temperature Rating -55° to +200° C -55° to +200° C
Minimum Bend Radius 1.4 Inches .660 Inches
Weight 5.5 lbs/100 ft 3.05 lbs/100 ft
Max Cabling Distance
240 Feet
(10GBASE-T)
188 Feet